#### **FEE STRUCTURE**

A registration fee of £70 is paid in advance to secure a child's place on enrolment/registration and a deposit of £350.00 is required; 5 working days before a child can start attending the nursery. This deposit will be held on account by Shiny Star Nursery and refunded within 4 weeks of a child leaving, provided they have attended for a full six months. If the child leaves before this time, the fee will not be refunded. We require four weeks' notice if a child is permanently leaving the nursery. If a child leaves the nursery without prior notice, the deposit will not be refunded.

Rates for under 2s				
Number of days	Weekly Rate	Monthly rate		
1 day –	£82.00	£355.00		
7.30am – 6.30pm				
2 days –	£164.00	£711.00		
7.30am – 6.30pm				
3 days –	£246.00	£1,066.00		
7.30am – 6.30pm				
4 days –	£328.00	£1,421.00		
7.30am – 6.30pm				
5 days –	£410.00	£1,777.00		
7.30am – 6.30pm				
Half day				
1 session – either:	£57.50	£249.00		
8.00am – 1.00pm				
9.00am – 2.00pm				
1.00pm – 6.00pm				
2 sessions – either:	£115.00	£498.00		
8.00am – 1.00pm				
9.00am – 2.00pm				
1.00pm – 6.00pm				
3 sessions – either:	£172.50	£747.50		
8.00am – 1.00pm				
9.00am – 2.00pm				
1.00pm – 6.00pm				
4 sessions – either:	£230.00	£997.00		
8.00am – 1.00pm				
9.00am – 2.00pm				
1.00pm – 6.00pm				
5 sessions – either:	£287.50	£1,246.00		
8.00am – 1.00pm				
9.00am – 2.00pm				
1.00pm – 6.00pm				

If your child attends for 15 hours ONLY, please see break down below:

3 days for 5 hours each day either 9am – 2pm or 1pm – 6pm

Charge for meals – 3 meals a week charged at £5 each = £15

Plus £10 monthly snack contribution

OR

1 full day (8am – 6pm) and one-half day (9am - 2pm or 1pm – 6pm)

Charge for meals -3 meals a week charged at £5 each = £15

Plus £10 monthly snack contribution

If your child attends for 30 hours ONLY, please see break down below:

3 days for 10 hours each day (8am - 6pm) or (7:30am-5:30pm)

Charge for meals -2 meals per day charged at £5 each = £30

Plus £10 monthly snack contribution

OR

5 days for 6 hours each day (9am – 3pm) Charge for meals – 1 meal per day charged at £5 each = £25

Plus £10 monthly snack contribution

# FEE STRUCTURE FOR PRIVATE PAYING HOURS

A whole day session is from 7.30am to 6.30pm.
A morning session is from 8.00am to 1.00pm or 9.00am – 2.00pm
An afternoon session is from 1.00pm to 6.00pm.

# TERRIFIC TWOS or 3 YEAR (NEF) TIMES FOR A DAY AND A HALF IS:

Whole day: 8.00am - 6.00pm AND either 9.00am-2.00pm or 1.00pm-6pm

15 hours funding for x 3 five-hour sessions: either 9am-2pm or 1pm-6pm £5 per meal, per session. (Snacks are charged £10 per month).

If you require any additional sessions, we will calculate this separately and give you an individual breakdown of fees.

LATE FEE IS CHARGEABLE £15 FOR FIRST 10 MINUTES, £1 FOR EVERY MINUTE THEREAFTER.

Any additional hours are charged at £12.50 per hour.

#### **FEE STRUCTURE**

A registration fee of £70 is paid in advance to secure a child's place on enrolment/registration and a deposit of £350.00 is required; 5 working days before a child can start attending the nursery. This deposit will be held on account by Shiny Star Nursery and refunded within 4 weeks of a child leaving, provided they have attended for a full six months. If the child leaves before this time, the fee will not be refunded. We require four weeks' notice if a child is permanently leaving the nursery. If a child leaves the nursery without prior notice, the deposit will not be refunded.

Rates for over 2s				
Number of days	Weekly Rate	Monthly rate		
1 day –	£72.00	£312.00		
7.30am – 6.30pm				
2 days –	£144.00	£624.00		
7.30am – 6.30pm				
3 days –	£216.00	£936.00		
7.30am – 6.30pm				
4 days –	£288.00	£1,248.00		
7.30am – 6.30pm				
5 days –	£360.00	£1,560.00		
7.30am – 6.30pm				
Half day				
1 session – either:	£47.50	£206.00		
8.00am – 1.00pm	147.50	1200.00		
9.00am – 2.00pm				
1.00pm – 6.00pm				
2 sessions – either:	£95.00	£412.00		
8.00am – 1.00pm	155.00	1412.00		
9.00am – 2.00pm				
1.00pm – 6.00pm				
3 sessions – either:	£142.50	£617.50		
8.00am – 1.00pm				
9.00am – 2.00pm				
1.00pm – 6.00pm				
4 sessions – either:	£190.00	£823.00		
8.00am – 1.00pm				
9.00am – 2.00pm				
1.00pm – 6.00pm				
5 sessions – either:	£237.50	£1,029.00		
8.00am – 1.00pm		,		
9.00am – 2.00pm				
1.00pm – 6.00pm				

If your child attends for 15 hours ONLY, please	
see break down below:	

3 days for 5 hours each day either 9am – 2pm or 1pm – 6pm

Charge for meals -3 meals a week charged at £5 each = £15

Plus £10 monthly snack contribution

#### OR

1 full day (8am – 6pm) and one-half day (9am - 2pm or 1pm – 6pm)

Charge for meals -3 meals a week charged at £5 each = £15

Plus £10 monthly snack contribution

If your child attends for 30 hours ONLY, please see break down below:

3 days for 10 hours each day (8am – 6pm) or (7:30am-5:30pm)

Charge for meals – 2 meals per day charged at £5 each = £30

Plus £10 monthly snack contribution

#### OR

5 days for 6 hours each day (9am - 3pm) Charge for meals - 1 meal per day charged at £5 each = £25

Plus £10 monthly snack contribution

## **FEE STRUCTURE FOR PRIVATE PAYING HOURS**

A whole day session is from 7.30am to 6.30pm.
A morning session is from 8.00am to 1.00pm or 9.00am – 2.00pm
An afternoon session is from 1.00pm to 6.00pm.

### TERRIFIC TWOS or 3 YEAR (NEF) TIMES FOR A DAY AND A HALF IS:

Whole day: 8.00am - 6.00pm AND either 9.00am-2.00pm or 1.00pm-6pm

15 hours funding for x 3 five-hour sessions: either 9am-2pm or 1pm-6pm £5 per meal, per session. (Snacks are charged £10 per month).

If you require any additional sessions, we will calculate this separately and give you an individual breakdown of fees.

LATE FEE IS CHARGEABLE £15 FOR FIRST 10 MINUTES, £1 FOR EVERY MINUTE THEREAFTER.

Any additional hours are charged at £12.50 per hour.